

12 Ct. Cases 133/2025
TATA Power Delhi Distribution Ltd. Vs. MANI PAL

04.06.2026

Present: Ms. Shiwani, Senior Manager (Legal) and Sh. Vaibhav
Manager (Legal) of the complainant/TPDDL.
Accused absent.

Since the last two dates of hearing, exemption applications have been moved on behalf of the accused and accused has not appeared before the court even once nor any bail has been sought by the accused in the present case.

Even today he is absent.

In these circumstances, let bailable warrants to the tune of Rs.5,000/- with one surety in the like amount be issued against the accused for the next date of hearing to be executed through IO concerned, returnable on 24.07.2026.

(KULJEEVAN SIDHARTH)
ASJ (Spl. Court - Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
04.06.2026